Ground Penetrating Radar is an open access peer-reviewed journal published quarterly by TU1208 GPR Association. TU1208 GPR Association was founded in September 2017 as a follow up of the COST Action TU1208 "Civil engineering applications of Ground Penetrating Radar," to further support cooperation between Universities, research centres, private companies and public agencies active in the Ground Penetrating Radar field. Responsibility for the contents of the manuscripts published on *Ground Penetrating Radar* rests upon the Authors and not upon TU1208 GPR Association or its Members.

All Manuscripts should be submitted at: http://gpradar.eu/journal/submission.html

All correspondence and communication should be directed to: Ground Penetrating Radar c/o TU1208 GPR Association Via Flaminio Ponzio 14, 00153 Rome, Italy journal@GPRadar.eu

## **Editorial Board**

## **Topical Editors**

Dr Xavier Derobert (Topic: Applications of GPR in civil engineering) Institut français des sciences et technologies des transports, de l'aménagement et des réseaux, Nantes, France xavier.derobert@ifsttar.fr

Dr Simona Fontul (Topics: GPR assessment of railways - GPR assessment of roads) Laboratório Nacional de Engenharia Civil, Lisbon, Portugal

simona@lnec.pt

Dr Raffaele Persico (Topics: GPR for archaeology and cultural-heritage diagnostics - Inversion techniques for GPR) Institute for Archaeological and Monumental Heritage of the National Research Council, Lecce, Italy r.persico@ibam.cnr.it

Prof. Aleksandar Ristic (Topic: GPR detection and localization of utilities in urban areas) Faculty of Technical Sciences, University of Novi Sad, Novi Sad, Serbia

aristic@uns.ac.rs

Dr Mercedes Solla (Topics: GPR assessment of bridges - Applications of GPR in forensics & security) University of Vigo & Defense University Center - Spanish Naval Academy, Vigo, Spain merchisolla@cud.uvigo.es

## Editor-in-Chief

Prof. Lara Pajewski Sapienza University of Rome Department of Information Engineering, Electronics and Telecommunications via Eudossiana 18, 00184 Rome, Italy lara.pajewski@uniroma1.it

This is Issue 2, Volume 1, published in July 2018. All papers are available in open access at http://gpradar.eu/journal This issue includes: Editorial, Preface, six papers, Table of Contents, News & Announcements.

ISSN 2533-3100